The FFO (funds from operations) are calculated like the EBITDA of characteristic assets rectified to

include interest payable:

(thousands Euro) December 31st, 2016

+ Rent Income 15,533

- Property expenses not recharged to tenants (1,864)

  Net rents before incentives 13,670

- Incentives, straigh-lines and collection loss

  Net rents after incentives 13,670

+ Other Income (Core Business) 0

- Other costs for raw materials and services (4,749)

- Personnel costs (955)

- Other operating expenses (394)

  EBITDA 7,572

+ Interest Income 467

- Interest Expenses (2,802)

  FFO 5,237

+ Non recurring general expenses 967

- Non recurring income 0

  Recurring FFO 6,204

COIMA RES S.p.A. SIIQ – Via della Moscova 18 - 20121 Milan
 Phone +39 02 65.56.09.72| Fax +39 02 73.96.50.49

Share capital € 14,450,800 fully paid-up. - Tax Identification and VAT No. 09126500967

Statement of financial position as at December 31st 2016

(in million Euro)

Pro-forma

Balance Sheet

December

31st, 2015

IPO

Proceeds

Vodafone

Closing

MHREC

closing
Bonnet Closing Adjustments Balance Sheet

Investment Property 331.5   144.8   16.8 493.1

Investments accounted for

using the equity method
   13.2 3.0 16.2

Financial Asset 0.8   4.3   (2.9) 2.2

VAT Receivable 44.0   (6.0) 38.0

Total LT Assets 376.3   549.5

Inventories (vacant

properties)
14.2   (14.2) 0.0

Trade Receivables 0.3   3.1   5.3 8.7

Other assets   5.2   0.0 5,2

Cash 6.2 210.0 (30.4) (63.0) (13.2) 3.5 113.1

Total Current Assets 20.7   121.8

Total Assets 397.0   671.4

Debt 44.0   169.6 77.2   (0.8) 290.0

Provisions   1.2   (1.1) 0.1

Other Liabilities   0.4   0.2 0.6

Trade Payables 1.6   3.7   2.4 7.7

Total Liabilities 45.6   298.3

NAV 351.4   373.0

Minorities share of

MHREC
   (11.1)

NAV per Share   10.05

Net Loan to Value   27.4%

Real estate investments amounting to 480.9 million Euro as at December 31st 2016, include 138.6

million Euro for the Deutsche Bank portfolio (of which Euro 12.2 million classified under the item

inventories as that part  is held for sale), 207 million Euro related to the Vodafone Village and